09-20-2002



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102228424	02229424	1
- 1	UZZZ8424	1

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Orynova B.V.	Name Syngenta Ltd.	
9-26-02	Internal Address: Trademark Department	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 410 Swing Road	
XX Corporation-State	CityGreensboro State: NC Zip: 27409	
Other Netherland Corporation	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	XXX Corporation-State <u>UK Corp.</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Execution Date: <u>June 30, 2002</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Adultional name(s) & adoress(es) attached? Yes No	
A Trademark Application No (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/063155		
Additional number(s) attached Yes XXX No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>James A. Zellinger</u>	116	
Internal Address: Syngenta Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Legal Department	Enclosed	
09/19/2002 GTON11 00000208 502015 76063155	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 410 Swing Road	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-2015	
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27409	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
James A. Zellinger 8/23/		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, and document		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orynova B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Marten Meesweg 51, 3068 AV Rotterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and U.S. application therefor, namely trademark ORYNOVA, Application No. 76/063155 filed on June 5 2000 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as the said "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Syngenta Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the England (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Priestley Road, Surrey Research Park, Guildford, Surrey GU27 7YH, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Trademark, and the registration therefor.

Dated: 3 June, 2002

ORYNOVA B.V.

Name: Jilles Willem KLOOS & Tetsuya SUGA

Title:

Managing Director "B" & Managing Director "A"

Dated: 30 / 6 , 2002

SYNGENTA LIMITED

Name: Diana Jane Collins

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0561

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

For: **ORYNOVA**

Trademark Application No.: 76/063155

Date: August 23, 2002

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

Please file the enclosed assignment as indicated.

Please address all correspondence to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

James A. Zellinge

Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.

410 Swing Road

Greensboro, NC 27409

Telephone: (336) 632-7835 Facsimile: (336) 632-2012

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on

August 23,2002:

James A. Zellinger

Date of Signature: August 23, 2002

RECORDED: 08/26/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0562 1